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SG 2368.001 - Connection component for signal pillar,

modular

Optionally for conduit or wall/base mounting. Screwless spring terminals in the connection
component. With cover for optical components. Contact hazard protection to VDE.

Features

Model No.
Design

Product description

Benefits

Function principle

Material

Colour

Signal pillar

Protection category to IEC 60 529
Rated operating voltage
Packs of

Weight/pack

Copper weight (kg per piece)
Customs tariff number

EAN

ETIM 7.0

ECLASS 8.0
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SG 2368.001
for conduit mounting

Optionally for conduit or wall/base mounting. Screwless spring
terminals in the connection component. With cover for optical
components. Contact hazard protection to VDE.

Simple assembly and contact via bayonet fastener.

A modular layout is possible with connection, optical and acoustic
components and a label panel

Enclosure of polyamide
Black

modular

IP 65

12V -230V (AC/DC)
1 pc(s).

0.097 kg

0

39269097
4028177953574
EC001152

27371232



Approvals

Approvals UL + C-UL

Explanations Declaration of conformity
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