

Faster – better – everywhere.





## SG 2368.001 Connection component

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE & SERVICES

State: 24/03/2022 (Source: rittal.com/com-en)

POWER DISTRIBUTION



FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

ENCLOSURES

## SG 2368.001 - Connection component for signal pillar, modular

Optionally for conduit or wall/base mounting. Screwless spring terminals in the connection component. With cover for optical components. Contact hazard protection to VDE.

## Features

Model No.	SG 2368.001
Design	for conduit mounting
Product description	Optionally for conduit or wall/base mounting. Screwless spring terminals in the connection component. With cover for optical components. Contact hazard protection to VDE.
Benefits	Simple assembly and contact via bayonet fastener.
Function principle	A modular layout is possible with connection, optical and acoustic components and a label panel
Material	Enclosure of polyamide
Colour	Black
Signal pillar	modular
Protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 65
Rated operating voltage	12 V - 230 V (AC/DC)
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Weight/pack	0.097 kg
Copper weight (kg per piece)	0
Customs tariff number	39269097
EAN	4028177953574
ETIM 7.0	EC001152
ECLASS 8.0	27371232

## Approvals

Approvals

UL + C-UL

Explanations

Declaration of conformity